

**A selection of dark, milk and white chocolate bars with various flavours and toppings**

**Ingredients:** Dark chocolate (45%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin)), milk chocolate (35%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), white chocolate (25%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), sugar, glucose syrup, raisins, dried cranberries, **pecan nut** half, brown sugar, salt, freeze dried raspberry pieces, desiccated coconut, palm oil\*, **wheat** flour, unsalted butter (**milk**), emulsifiers (**soya** lecithin, sunflower lecithin), shea kernel oil, sweetened condensed skimmed **milk**, orange oil, sunflower oil, colours (anthocyanin, paprika extract, iron oxide, titanium dioxide), rapeseed oil, natural flavourings, anhydrous **milk** fat, **milk** sugar, peppermint oil, **milk** proteins, icing sugar, antioxidant (natural tocopherol-rich extract), malt extract (**barley**), raising agent (sodium bicarbonate).

Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 70% minimum. Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33.5% minimum and milk solids 20.5% minimum.

**Allergy Advice:** For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain traces of other nuts, egg and other cereals containing gluten.

\*Palm oil from a sustainable source.

Store in a cool, dry place away from direct light.

**Nutritional Information**  
Typical values per 100g

Energy	2267 kJ / 541 kcal
Fat	35g
of which saturates	20.6g
Carbohydrates	46.6g
of which sugars	43.5g
Protein	6.6g
Salt	0.36g

**125g (5 x 25g) e**  
**4.4oz (5 x 0.8oz)**

Made in the United Kingdom  
by House of Dorchester,  
Victor Jackson Ave,  
Dorchester,  
Dorset, DT1 3GY  
[www.houseofdorchester.com](http://www.houseofdorchester.com)



Z03T25GP20